Members of the Village Board, Village of Bismarck Planning Commission Committee, Residents of the Village of Bismarck and all interested parties.

Be advised a regular meeting of the Bismarck Village Planning Commission Committee will be held at the Bismarck Village Office, 106 E. Holloway, in Bismarck, Illinois on:

Tuesday September 10 at 6:30 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA Action

4. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

Action

Public Hearing (August 13th) and Meeting Minutes August 13th (regular meeting)

- 5. CHAIRMAN COMMENTS/PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 6. ORDINANCE
 - a.) Residential Solar Amendment to Zoning Ordinance

Discussion

- 7. DISCUSSION OF BUILDING PERMIT/SPECIAL PERMIT/ZONING/REZONING REQUESTS
 - a) Submitted requests received

Discussion

- 8. BUILDING PERMIT/SPECIAL PERMIT/ZONING/REZONING DECISION
 - a) Approval/Denial of requests submitted

Action (if applicable)

- 9. OLD BUSINESS
- 10. NEW BUSINESS
- 11. Time and place for the next regular meeting of the Village of Bismarck Planning Commission Committee, to be held at 6:30 p.m. on October 8th, 2024 at the Bismarck Village Office, 106 E. Holloway, in Bismarck, Illinois. All requests for the Planning Commission Committee must be presented to the Village Clerk no later than the 20th of the month prior to the next scheduled meeting to be placed on the agenda for review by the Planning Commission and for decision by the Village of Bismarck Board of Trustees at their regular board meeting.
- 12. ADJOURNMENT

^{*}Blue action item denotes that item is general in nature and/or requires approval

^{**} Red action denotes that the agenda item is related to ordinance/financial matters/roll call vote